Communications Systems | PRAESENSA Public Address and Voice Alarm System
PRAESENSA Public Address and Voice
Alarm System
u Networked system devices using a secure
IP‑infrastructure
u Multi‑channel amplifiers with effective power
utilization

devices for additional device specific data.
7 | PRAESENSA Public Address and Voice Alarm System
Ordering information
PRA-SCL System controller, large
Network‑connected, DC‑powered, system controller
and message manager for Public Address and Voice
Alarm applications.
Order number PRA-SCL
PRA-AD604 Amplifier, 600W 4-channel
Network connected, DC powered, 4‑channel, 600 W
power amplifier with integrated spare channel and
DSP functions.
Order number PRA-AD604
PRA-AD608 Amplifier, 600W 8-channel
Network‑connected, DC‑powered, 8‑channel, 600 W
power amplifier with integrated spare channel and
DSP functions.
Order number PRA-AD608
PRA-EOL End-of-line device
Device for loudspeaker line integrity supervision in
Public Address and Voice Alarm applications.
Order number PRA-EOL
PRA-MPS3 Multifunction power supply, large
Power supply with battery charger for up to three
amplifiers and a controller, with integrated network
switch and control inputs and outputs.
Order number PRA-MPS3
PRA-CSLD Desktop LCD call station
Network‑connected, PoE powered, touch screen call
station with gooseneck microphone.
Order number PRA-CSLD
PRA-CSLW Wallmount LCD call station
Network‑connected, PoE powered, touch screen call
station with hand‑held microphone.
Order number PRA-CSLW
PRA-CSE Call station extension
Button key extension for a PRAESENSA call station
(PRA-CSLD or PRA-CSLW), twelve configurable
buttons with status indicators.
Order number PRA-CSE
PRA-PSM24 Power supply module 24V
24 V DIN‑rail mountable power supply, full aluminum
body
Order number PRA-PSM24
PRA-PSM48 Power supply module 48V
48 V DIN‑rail mountable power supply, full aluminum
body
Order number PRA-PSM48
PRA-ES8P2S Ethernet switch, 8xPoE, 2xSFP
Managed 10‑port Ethernet switch with PoE and SFP.
Order number PRA-ES8P2S
PRA-SFPSX Fiber transceiver, multimode
1000BASE‑SX SFP module for multi-mode fiber